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CHAPTER 118 
FORMERLY 

HOUSE BILL NO. 153 
 
AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 4 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING SEIZURE AND CONFISCATION.   
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE: 
 

 Section 1:  Amend § 1110, Title 4 of the Delaware Code by making deletions as shown by strike through and 

insertions as shown by underlining as follows:   

  § 1110. Proceeds of sale; payment of costs.  

   (a) Where a sale of property has been authorized by order of court under this chapter, and 

consummated, the proceeds to the extent of an aggregate of $5,000 15,000 during any one fiscal year, shall be 

retained by the Division as a special fund for enforcement of this title, any sum so received in excess of 

$5,00015,000, during any 1 fiscal year, shall be paid into the General Fund of the State. If at the end of any fiscal 

year there is in the fund more than $5,00015,000, the excess shall be paid into the General Fund of the State.  

   (b) All taxable costs in any proceeding under this chapter in the Superior Court, including the costs of 

publication and sale, shall be paid by the Division from any of its available funds, but first out of the proceeds of 

sale to the extent such proceeds may be adequate for the purpose.  

 Section 2:  This Act shall be effective at the beginning of the fiscal year following the date of its enactment.  

 

Approved July 16, 2013 


